
What does "Allow Global" and "Allow Default" options do?
I see these options for ZeroTier networks but not sure what they do for the client. I'm pretty sure that with both
these options OFF, only ZT traffic intended for ZT clients on that network go through ZT.

(I'm trying to see if there is a way for me to use this as a makeshift VPN to shield my traffic from zscaler which is
mandatory install on my work laptop. I don't need my employer's zscaler seeing all my banking traffic for example..
call me paranoid)
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From :

allowManaged (rw) boolean If true, ZT-managed IPs and routes are assigned

allowGlobal (rw) boolean If true, ZT-managed IPs and routes can overlap public IP space

allowDefault (rw) boolean If true, network can override system default route (full tunnel)

Zerotier Manual

bobby-t1 OP • 6y ago

Log Inr/zerotier Search in r/zerotierSkip to main content

5/10/25, 11:54 PM What does "Allow Global" and "Allow Default" options do? : r/zerotier

https://www.reddit.com/r/zerotier/comments/cuh98n/what_does_allow_global_and_allow_default_options/?rdt=55618 1/6

https://www.reddit.com/r/zerotier/
https://www.reddit.com/r/zerotier/
https://www.reddit.com/r/zerotier/
https://www.reddit.com/r/zerotier/
https://www.reddit.com/r/zerotier/
https://www.reddit.com/r/zerotier/
https://www.reddit.com/user/bobby-t1/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=N6bazJZjixT4lBYWpBN6AgzQsBawTPDaK8oOsovm71cH80LIxMaYBhrB3UDbB_n6Lj3-6vWLKMyj7saphy56ILjPBj6ZRuCtrJMCNn5ivq25LZjFia5bwP4Uo4FrfS-RZwvWAvvngA0QiooIAK_kfooZiVfZrrY8NSsPwDpn1khW7X25UlmNUR9AkCp5SPf0mu_8XNOjlxVDCbmmMum-kz1afUxyEH_llO1pd-j2bUkdWmtM5NjqdTjA62BYnNEWVXxGtNGaZy0isKKGpzkd4j8H58z8EXCJLjASM-9UitPnSLOvFht9C4hWO5pT2_RBcah0tRXNO520ZKhQPwwg9xesE_dXa4GZ0re8yKJz-NXZ3-5tMH3GBBwiPSr3RVtyheFEvoXkNvPZfvOLl-GcgqlyUD5aGwHHdm7zySP8LkYdQD3XG6O358mX0HOL5E62v7Xxz9Q87rPL0ZelEmd4EwPncVs0Oim0-pAszL6hJ_PYbT0908H2yqxXhaFFfB280vZgJpmELMxUFuqCAKrAu3scxFVHrEu3af3x_U1mNAed4hooX_STXd0Qa0bBXQZek7lSjMwhFGgoxTf4AtwTGpU8NqsPzKTnMIqEmEqI3QE&zp=1xBnEa07O4RVz5_ibXC98K6VscSTWennRQLXOnspBaZtNi09Sbpthh1kQWoupdKs-5rjLEGfco1JAoGWp7CMIuzXrka3GHEclCfw6W-6JoBq28gFzrAGGAJJopCi5Q0yMhq-zXnjKLTY5pIlvfCbdbT4bUaec66PgRJn8guWmziOtNNilWYHXoZbaVp2naxtA65C3nOkCinQ3nQhP-x3VK7X7swQoyjEOiTBkvvNUZyxIAFPtHbRaeo2tkV3vQy7oTp-o2oCmJcavDkaZe2t6oQeBUw38EnR3Y4aCoLLkYc8YpL2yv13_CriRovwLZ_9mWX-b5vhF0bl_CKgcdpz8TSInoOeWpr6OJ-Wgp2iKnM-pivfADnbrYZ4NDRnmgucaVQo8dDjo2ycrmmN0WP84TyoFHXt4IjY1_ev
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=N6bazJZjixT4lBYWpBN6AgzQsBawTPDaK8oOsovm71cH80LIxMaYBhrB3UDbB_n6Lj3-6vWLKMyj7saphy56ILjPBj6ZRuCtrJMCNn5ivq25LZjFia5bwP4Uo4FrfS-RZwvWAvvngA0QiooIAK_kfooZiVfZrrY8NSsPwDpn1khW7X25UlmNUR9AkCp5SPf0mu_8XNOjlxVDCbmmMum-kz1afUxyEH_llO1pd-j2bUkdWmtM5NjqdTjA62BYnNEWVXxGtNGaZy0isKKGpzkd4j8H58z8EXCJLjASM-9UitPnSLOvFht9C4hWO5pT2_RBcah0tRXNO520ZKhQPwwg9xesE_dXa4GZ0re8yKJz-NXZ3-5tMH3GBBwiPSr3RVtyheFEvoXkNvPZfvOLl-GcgqlyUD5aGwHHdm7zySP8LkYdQD3XG6O358mX0HOL5E62v7Xxz9Q87rPL0ZelEmd4EwPncVs0Oim0-pAszL6hJ_PYbT0908H2yqxXhaFFfB280vZgJpmELMxUFuqCAKrAu3scxFVHrEu3af3x_U1mNAed4hooX_STXd0Qa0bBXQZek7lSjMwhFGgoxTf4AtwTGpU8NqsPzKTnMIqEmEqI3QE&zp=1xBnEa07O4RVz5_ibXC98K6VscSTWennRQLXOnspBaZtNi09Sbpthh1kQWoupdKs-5rjLEGfco1JAoGWp7CMIuzXrka3GHEclCfw6W-6JoBq28gFzrAGGAJJopCi5Q0yMhq-zXnjKLTY5pIlvfCbdbT4bUaec66PgRJn8guWmziOtNNilWYHXoZbaVp2naxtA65C3nOkCinQ3nQhP-x3VK7X7swQoyjEOiTBkvvNUZyxIAFPtHbRaeo2tkV3vQy7oTp-o2oCmJcavDkaZe2t6oQeBUw38EnR3Y4aCoLLkYc8YpL2yv13_CriRovwLZ_9mWX-b5vhF0bl_CKgcdpz8TSInoOeWpr6OJ-Wgp2iKnM-pivfADnbrYZ4NDRnmgucaVQo8dDjo2ycrmmN0WP84TyoFHXt4IjY1_ev
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=N6bazJZjixT4lBYWpBN6AgzQsBawTPDaK8oOsovm71cH80LIxMaYBhrB3UDbB_n6Lj3-6vWLKMyj7saphy56ILjPBj6ZRuCtrJMCNn5ivq25LZjFia5bwP4Uo4FrfS-RZwvWAvvngA0QiooIAK_kfooZiVfZrrY8NSsPwDpn1khW7X25UlmNUR9AkCp5SPf0mu_8XNOjlxVDCbmmMum-kz1afUxyEH_llO1pd-j2bUkdWmtM5NjqdTjA62BYnNEWVXxGtNGaZy0isKKGpzkd4j8H58z8EXCJLjASM-9UitPnSLOvFht9C4hWO5pT2_RBcah0tRXNO520ZKhQPwwg9xesE_dXa4GZ0re8yKJz-NXZ3-5tMH3GBBwiPSr3RVtyheFEvoXkNvPZfvOLl-GcgqlyUD5aGwHHdm7zySP8LkYdQD3XG6O358mX0HOL5E62v7Xxz9Q87rPL0ZelEmd4EwPncVs0Oim0-pAszL6hJ_PYbT0908H2yqxXhaFFfB280vZgJpmELMxUFuqCAKrAu3scxFVHrEu3af3x_U1mNAed4hooX_STXd0Qa0bBXQZek7lSjMwhFGgoxTf4AtwTGpU8NqsPzKTnMIqEmEqI3QE&zp=1xBnEa07O4RVz5_ibXC98K6VscSTWennRQLXOnspBaZtNi09Sbpthh1kQWoupdKs-5rjLEGfco1JAoGWp7CMIuzXrka3GHEclCfw6W-6JoBq28gFzrAGGAJJopCi5Q0yMhq-zXnjKLTY5pIlvfCbdbT4bUaec66PgRJn8guWmziOtNNilWYHXoZbaVp2naxtA65C3nOkCinQ3nQhP-x3VK7X7swQoyjEOiTBkvvNUZyxIAFPtHbRaeo2tkV3vQy7oTp-o2oCmJcavDkaZe2t6oQeBUw38EnR3Y4aCoLLkYc8YpL2yv13_CriRovwLZ_9mWX-b5vhF0bl_CKgcdpz8TSInoOeWpr6OJ-Wgp2iKnM-pivfADnbrYZ4NDRnmgucaVQo8dDjo2ycrmmN0WP84TyoFHXt4IjY1_ev
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=N6bazJZjixT4lBYWpBN6AgzQsBawTPDaK8oOsovm71cH80LIxMaYBhrB3UDbB_n6Lj3-6vWLKMyj7saphy56ILjPBj6ZRuCtrJMCNn5ivq25LZjFia5bwP4Uo4FrfS-RZwvWAvvngA0QiooIAK_kfooZiVfZrrY8NSsPwDpn1khW7X25UlmNUR9AkCp5SPf0mu_8XNOjlxVDCbmmMum-kz1afUxyEH_llO1pd-j2bUkdWmtM5NjqdTjA62BYnNEWVXxGtNGaZy0isKKGpzkd4j8H58z8EXCJLjASM-9UitPnSLOvFht9C4hWO5pT2_RBcah0tRXNO520ZKhQPwwg9xesE_dXa4GZ0re8yKJz-NXZ3-5tMH3GBBwiPSr3RVtyheFEvoXkNvPZfvOLl-GcgqlyUD5aGwHHdm7zySP8LkYdQD3XG6O358mX0HOL5E62v7Xxz9Q87rPL0ZelEmd4EwPncVs0Oim0-pAszL6hJ_PYbT0908H2yqxXhaFFfB280vZgJpmELMxUFuqCAKrAu3scxFVHrEu3af3x_U1mNAed4hooX_STXd0Qa0bBXQZek7lSjMwhFGgoxTf4AtwTGpU8NqsPzKTnMIqEmEqI3QE&zp=1xBnEa07O4RVz5_ibXC98K6VscSTWennRQLXOnspBaZtNi09Sbpthh1kQWoupdKs-5rjLEGfco1JAoGWp7CMIuzXrka3GHEclCfw6W-6JoBq28gFzrAGGAJJopCi5Q0yMhq-zXnjKLTY5pIlvfCbdbT4bUaec66PgRJn8guWmziOtNNilWYHXoZbaVp2naxtA65C3nOkCinQ3nQhP-x3VK7X7swQoyjEOiTBkvvNUZyxIAFPtHbRaeo2tkV3vQy7oTp-o2oCmJcavDkaZe2t6oQeBUw38EnR3Y4aCoLLkYc8YpL2yv13_CriRovwLZ_9mWX-b5vhF0bl_CKgcdpz8TSInoOeWpr6OJ-Wgp2iKnM-pivfADnbrYZ4NDRnmgucaVQo8dDjo2ycrmmN0WP84TyoFHXt4IjY1_ev
https://www.reddit.com/user/FragPunkGlobal/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=N6bazJZjixT4lBYWpBN6AgzQsBawTPDaK8oOsovm71cH80LIxMaYBhrB3UDbB_n6Lj3-6vWLKMyj7saphy56ILjPBj6ZRuCtrJMCNn5ivq25LZjFia5bwP4Uo4FrfS-RZwvWAvvngA0QiooIAK_kfooZiVfZrrY8NSsPwDpn1khW7X25UlmNUR9AkCp5SPf0mu_8XNOjlxVDCbmmMum-kz1afUxyEH_llO1pd-j2bUkdWmtM5NjqdTjA62BYnNEWVXxGtNGaZy0isKKGpzkd4j8H58z8EXCJLjASM-9UitPnSLOvFht9C4hWO5pT2_RBcah0tRXNO520ZKhQPwwg9xesE_dXa4GZ0re8yKJz-NXZ3-5tMH3GBBwiPSr3RVtyheFEvoXkNvPZfvOLl-GcgqlyUD5aGwHHdm7zySP8LkYdQD3XG6O358mX0HOL5E62v7Xxz9Q87rPL0ZelEmd4EwPncVs0Oim0-pAszL6hJ_PYbT0908H2yqxXhaFFfB280vZgJpmELMxUFuqCAKrAu3scxFVHrEu3af3x_U1mNAed4hooX_STXd0Qa0bBXQZek7lSjMwhFGgoxTf4AtwTGpU8NqsPzKTnMIqEmEqI3QE&zp=1xBnEa07O4RVz5_ibXC98K6VscSTWennRQLXOnspBaZtNi09Sbpthh1kQWoupdKs-5rjLEGfco1JAoGWp7CMIuzXrka3GHEclCfw6W-6JoBq28gFzrAGGAJJopCi5Q0yMhq-zXnjKLTY5pIlvfCbdbT4bUaec66PgRJn8guWmziOtNNilWYHXoZbaVp2naxtA65C3nOkCinQ3nQhP-x3VK7X7swQoyjEOiTBkvvNUZyxIAFPtHbRaeo2tkV3vQy7oTp-o2oCmJcavDkaZe2t6oQeBUw38EnR3Y4aCoLLkYc8YpL2yv13_CriRovwLZ_9mWX-b5vhF0bl_CKgcdpz8TSInoOeWpr6OJ-Wgp2iKnM-pivfADnbrYZ4NDRnmgucaVQo8dDjo2ycrmmN0WP84TyoFHXt4IjY1_ev
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=N6bazJZjixT4lBYWpBN6AgzQsBawTPDaK8oOsovm71cH80LIxMaYBhrB3UDbB_n6Lj3-6vWLKMyj7saphy56ILjPBj6ZRuCtrJMCNn5ivq25LZjFia5bwP4Uo4FrfS-RZwvWAvvngA0QiooIAK_kfooZiVfZrrY8NSsPwDpn1khW7X25UlmNUR9AkCp5SPf0mu_8XNOjlxVDCbmmMum-kz1afUxyEH_llO1pd-j2bUkdWmtM5NjqdTjA62BYnNEWVXxGtNGaZy0isKKGpzkd4j8H58z8EXCJLjASM-9UitPnSLOvFht9C4hWO5pT2_RBcah0tRXNO520ZKhQPwwg9xesE_dXa4GZ0re8yKJz-NXZ3-5tMH3GBBwiPSr3RVtyheFEvoXkNvPZfvOLl-GcgqlyUD5aGwHHdm7zySP8LkYdQD3XG6O358mX0HOL5E62v7Xxz9Q87rPL0ZelEmd4EwPncVs0Oim0-pAszL6hJ_PYbT0908H2yqxXhaFFfB280vZgJpmELMxUFuqCAKrAu3scxFVHrEu3af3x_U1mNAed4hooX_STXd0Qa0bBXQZek7lSjMwhFGgoxTf4AtwTGpU8NqsPzKTnMIqEmEqI3QE&zp=1xBnEa07O4RVz5_ibXC98K6VscSTWennRQLXOnspBaZtNi09Sbpthh1kQWoupdKs-5rjLEGfco1JAoGWp7CMIuzXrka3GHEclCfw6W-6JoBq28gFzrAGGAJJopCi5Q0yMhq-zXnjKLTY5pIlvfCbdbT4bUaec66PgRJn8guWmziOtNNilWYHXoZbaVp2naxtA65C3nOkCinQ3nQhP-x3VK7X7swQoyjEOiTBkvvNUZyxIAFPtHbRaeo2tkV3vQy7oTp-o2oCmJcavDkaZe2t6oQeBUw38EnR3Y4aCoLLkYc8YpL2yv13_CriRovwLZ_9mWX-b5vhF0bl_CKgcdpz8TSInoOeWpr6OJ-Wgp2iKnM-pivfADnbrYZ4NDRnmgucaVQo8dDjo2ycrmmN0WP84TyoFHXt4IjY1_ev
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=N6bazJZjixT4lBYWpBN6AgzQsBawTPDaK8oOsovm71cH80LIxMaYBhrB3UDbB_n6Lj3-6vWLKMyj7saphy56ILjPBj6ZRuCtrJMCNn5ivq25LZjFia5bwP4Uo4FrfS-RZwvWAvvngA0QiooIAK_kfooZiVfZrrY8NSsPwDpn1khW7X25UlmNUR9AkCp5SPf0mu_8XNOjlxVDCbmmMum-kz1afUxyEH_llO1pd-j2bUkdWmtM5NjqdTjA62BYnNEWVXxGtNGaZy0isKKGpzkd4j8H58z8EXCJLjASM-9UitPnSLOvFht9C4hWO5pT2_RBcah0tRXNO520ZKhQPwwg9xesE_dXa4GZ0re8yKJz-NXZ3-5tMH3GBBwiPSr3RVtyheFEvoXkNvPZfvOLl-GcgqlyUD5aGwHHdm7zySP8LkYdQD3XG6O358mX0HOL5E62v7Xxz9Q87rPL0ZelEmd4EwPncVs0Oim0-pAszL6hJ_PYbT0908H2yqxXhaFFfB280vZgJpmELMxUFuqCAKrAu3scxFVHrEu3af3x_U1mNAed4hooX_STXd0Qa0bBXQZek7lSjMwhFGgoxTf4AtwTGpU8NqsPzKTnMIqEmEqI3QE&zp=1xBnEa07O4RVz5_ibXC98K6VscSTWennRQLXOnspBaZtNi09Sbpthh1kQWoupdKs-5rjLEGfco1JAoGWp7CMIuzXrka3GHEclCfw6W-6JoBq28gFzrAGGAJJopCi5Q0yMhq-zXnjKLTY5pIlvfCbdbT4bUaec66PgRJn8guWmziOtNNilWYHXoZbaVp2naxtA65C3nOkCinQ3nQhP-x3VK7X7swQoyjEOiTBkvvNUZyxIAFPtHbRaeo2tkV3vQy7oTp-o2oCmJcavDkaZe2t6oQeBUw38EnR3Y4aCoLLkYc8YpL2yv13_CriRovwLZ_9mWX-b5vhF0bl_CKgcdpz8TSInoOeWpr6OJ-Wgp2iKnM-pivfADnbrYZ4NDRnmgucaVQo8dDjo2ycrmmN0WP84TyoFHXt4IjY1_ev
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=N6bazJZjixT4lBYWpBN6AgzQsBawTPDaK8oOsovm71cH80LIxMaYBhrB3UDbB_n6Lj3-6vWLKMyj7saphy56ILjPBj6ZRuCtrJMCNn5ivq25LZjFia5bwP4Uo4FrfS-RZwvWAvvngA0QiooIAK_kfooZiVfZrrY8NSsPwDpn1khW7X25UlmNUR9AkCp5SPf0mu_8XNOjlxVDCbmmMum-kz1afUxyEH_llO1pd-j2bUkdWmtM5NjqdTjA62BYnNEWVXxGtNGaZy0isKKGpzkd4j8H58z8EXCJLjASM-9UitPnSLOvFht9C4hWO5pT2_RBcah0tRXNO520ZKhQPwwg9xesE_dXa4GZ0re8yKJz-NXZ3-5tMH3GBBwiPSr3RVtyheFEvoXkNvPZfvOLl-GcgqlyUD5aGwHHdm7zySP8LkYdQD3XG6O358mX0HOL5E62v7Xxz9Q87rPL0ZelEmd4EwPncVs0Oim0-pAszL6hJ_PYbT0908H2yqxXhaFFfB280vZgJpmELMxUFuqCAKrAu3scxFVHrEu3af3x_U1mNAed4hooX_STXd0Qa0bBXQZek7lSjMwhFGgoxTf4AtwTGpU8NqsPzKTnMIqEmEqI3QE&zp=1xBnEa07O4RVz5_ibXC98K6VscSTWennRQLXOnspBaZtNi09Sbpthh1kQWoupdKs-5rjLEGfco1JAoGWp7CMIuzXrka3GHEclCfw6W-6JoBq28gFzrAGGAJJopCi5Q0yMhq-zXnjKLTY5pIlvfCbdbT4bUaec66PgRJn8guWmziOtNNilWYHXoZbaVp2naxtA65C3nOkCinQ3nQhP-x3VK7X7swQoyjEOiTBkvvNUZyxIAFPtHbRaeo2tkV3vQy7oTp-o2oCmJcavDkaZe2t6oQeBUw38EnR3Y4aCoLLkYc8YpL2yv13_CriRovwLZ_9mWX-b5vhF0bl_CKgcdpz8TSInoOeWpr6OJ-Wgp2iKnM-pivfADnbrYZ4NDRnmgucaVQo8dDjo2ycrmmN0WP84TyoFHXt4IjY1_ev
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=N6bazJZjixT4lBYWpBN6AgzQsBawTPDaK8oOsovm71cH80LIxMaYBhrB3UDbB_n6Lj3-6vWLKMyj7saphy56ILjPBj6ZRuCtrJMCNn5ivq25LZjFia5bwP4Uo4FrfS-RZwvWAvvngA0QiooIAK_kfooZiVfZrrY8NSsPwDpn1khW7X25UlmNUR9AkCp5SPf0mu_8XNOjlxVDCbmmMum-kz1afUxyEH_llO1pd-j2bUkdWmtM5NjqdTjA62BYnNEWVXxGtNGaZy0isKKGpzkd4j8H58z8EXCJLjASM-9UitPnSLOvFht9C4hWO5pT2_RBcah0tRXNO520ZKhQPwwg9xesE_dXa4GZ0re8yKJz-NXZ3-5tMH3GBBwiPSr3RVtyheFEvoXkNvPZfvOLl-GcgqlyUD5aGwHHdm7zySP8LkYdQD3XG6O358mX0HOL5E62v7Xxz9Q87rPL0ZelEmd4EwPncVs0Oim0-pAszL6hJ_PYbT0908H2yqxXhaFFfB280vZgJpmELMxUFuqCAKrAu3scxFVHrEu3af3x_U1mNAed4hooX_STXd0Qa0bBXQZek7lSjMwhFGgoxTf4AtwTGpU8NqsPzKTnMIqEmEqI3QE&zp=1xBnEa07O4RVz5_ibXC98K6VscSTWennRQLXOnspBaZtNi09Sbpthh1kQWoupdKs-5rjLEGfco1JAoGWp7CMIuzXrka3GHEclCfw6W-6JoBq28gFzrAGGAJJopCi5Q0yMhq-zXnjKLTY5pIlvfCbdbT4bUaec66PgRJn8guWmziOtNNilWYHXoZbaVp2naxtA65C3nOkCinQ3nQhP-x3VK7X7swQoyjEOiTBkvvNUZyxIAFPtHbRaeo2tkV3vQy7oTp-o2oCmJcavDkaZe2t6oQeBUw38EnR3Y4aCoLLkYc8YpL2yv13_CriRovwLZ_9mWX-b5vhF0bl_CKgcdpz8TSInoOeWpr6OJ-Wgp2iKnM-pivfADnbrYZ4NDRnmgucaVQo8dDjo2ycrmmN0WP84TyoFHXt4IjY1_ev
https://www.reddit.com/user/cameos/
https://www.reddit.com/user/cameos/
https://www.reddit.com/r/zerotier/comments/cuh98n/comment/exujjb4/
https://zerotier.com/manual/
https://www.reddit.com/user/bobby-t1/
https://www.reddit.com/user/bobby-t1/
https://www.reddit.com/r/zerotier/comments/cuh98n/comment/exv4t05/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


1 Reply

1 more reply

Thanks. I don’t fully understand still from those definitions.

What does it mean for ZT managed IPs and routes to "overlap public IP space"?

What does it mean for the network to be able to "override system default route (full tunnel)"?

doughecka • 6y ago
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FYI ZScaler is most likely either a system proxy, or an endpoint that enforces the proxy... the first might be
able to be turned off in the browser, but the second will usually force all WEB traffic (even for apps that don't
follow system-set proxy settings) through ZScaler. So if you route all traffic through ZT, it'll simply route all that
proxy traffic to ZScaler via ZT... end result is still the same.

Now this may not apply if they're doing the ZScaler tunneling/forwarding at the firewall/router level, but since
you said 'mandatory install' then that implies there's an endpoint on your laptop that's forcing all web traffic to
ZScaler.

My recommendation: don't browse from the PC directly, but instead remote into another system (your
personal PC at home, or a VM running on AWS/VPS) and do all your personal stuff from there. See the free
cloud-hosted ScreenConnect for an easy to setup/use remote access tool, or if you're using AWS/hosting a
VM at a VPS then you can usually RDP directly into those systems.

bobby-t1 OP • 6y ago

1 Reply

1 more reply

I believe all my traffic is routed to Zscaler and not just web.

If you’re saying all my ZT traffic is still going through Zscaler why is it that if ZT connection is up (and set
as default), I can visit sites that otherwise are blocked by zscaler?

Is ZT somehow making the traffic uninspectable by Zscaler?

Good call on remoteing into a system for my other browsing. What benefit is ScreenConnect (now known
as ConnectWise) for me vs just RDP into a windows VM?

I’m wondering if I should bother with expense of a VM in AWS or something or just on my home server
that I access using the ZT network.

superdot • 6y ago

1 Reply

Probably against your IT policy at work, is it worth risking your job over this?
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